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Timetable for PCS Conferences and
Elections

The 2024 PCS Annual Delegate Conference will take place between Tuesday 21
and Thursday 23 May in Brighton with group conferences taking place the day
before on Monday 20 May.

National and group elections will take place before the conferences and offer
every PCS member the opportunity to have a say in who represents them at
group and national level.

There are important dates for submitting nominations, motions and complaints for
both national and group conferences and elections which are outlined below.

Timetable for conferences and elections

Thursday 7 March – Deadline for submitting motions to national and group
conferences and nominations for elections
Thursday 14 March - Deadline for election addresses and acceptances
Thursday 11 April – Cut-off date for new members to receive national ballot
papers and deadline for complaints to Civica
Thursday 18 April – National elections open
Thursday 25 April – Group elections open
Thursday 9 May – National elections closes at noon
Friday 10 May – National election results will be issued
Tuesday 14 May – Group elections close at noon
Wednesday 15 May – Group election results will be issued
Monday 20 May – Group conferences begin
Tuesday 21 May – National conference begins
Thursday 23 May – National conference closes.

Democracy in action

PCS policy for the coming year is determined at the annual delegate conference
where ordinary members from across the country have their say on the important

https://www.pcs.org.uk/news-events/news/submit-your-conference-motions-online-29-january


issues affecting the union. Issues like pay, terms and conditions, pensions,
minimum office attendance are debated, alongside important societal issues and
how PCS responds to them.

Although you may not be attending the conferences, you can still influence how
PCS takes these issues forward by attending branch meetings and voting in the
group and national elections.

Make sure your details are up-to-date

To ensure that you receive your ballot paper and have your say in the group and
national elections, log in to PCS Digital to ensure we have your correct
information.

https://mypcs.pcs.org.uk/s/login/

